
THE BOROUGH OF NORTH WARWICKSHIRE

(OFF STREET PARKING PLACES) ORDER 2022

NOTICE OF VARIATION 2024

Notice is hereby given that North Warwickshire Borough Council, in exercise of its powers under section 35C of the Road 
Traffic Regulation Act 1984, propose to vary some of the charges for off-street parking at the Car Parks described in the 
Schedule below. The new charges will come into force on 8 April 2024.

Parking Schedules

LOCATION OF OFF STREET CAR PARK DURATION CURRENT TARIFF NEW TARIFF

Atherstone

Council House – Woolpack Way

Council House, South Street

Cattle Market

Sheepy Road

Coleshill

Church Hill

Parkfield Road

Kingsbury

Pear Tree Avenue

Water Orton

Birmingham Road

Polesworth

Grendon Road

Up to 2 hours

Up to 3 hours

Up to 4 hours

Over 4 hours

£0.00

£2.00

£2.50

£3.00

£0.00

£2.20

£2.70

£3.20

Blue Badge Holders Up to 3 hours

Up to 4 hours

Over 4 hours

£0.00

£2.50

£3.00

£0.00

£2.70

£3.20

Atherstone

Memorial Hall

Up to 2 hours

Up to 3 hours

Up to 4 hours

£0.00

£1.50

£2.00

£0.00

£1.60

£2.20

Blue Badge Holders Up to 3 hours

Up to 4 hours

£0.00

£2.00

£0.00

£2.20

Long Stay Season Ticket 3 months £150 £160

In all other respects, the provisions of the current North Warwickshire Borough Council (Off-Street 
Parking Places) Order 2022 will remain in force.

For further information please contact the Parking Manager on councilcarparks@NorthWarks.gov.uk

Dated 14 March 2024

Chief Executive

North Warwickshire Borough Council

South Street 

Atherstone CV9 1DE


