THE BOROUGH OF NORTH WARWICKSHIRE

(OFF STREET PARKING PLACES) ORDER 2022

NOTICE OF VARIATION 2024

Notice is hereby given that North Warwickshire Borough Council, in exercise of its powers under section 35C of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984, propose to vary some of the charges for off-street parking at the Car Parks described in the Schedule below. The new charges will come into force on 8 April 2024.

Parking Schedules

LOCATION OF OFF STREET CAR PARK	DURATION	CURRENT TARIFF	NEW TARIFF
Atherstone	Up to 2 hours	£0.00	£0.00
Council House – Woolpack Way	Up to 3 hours	£2.00	£2.20
Council House, South Street	Up to 4 hours	£2.50	£2.70
Cattle Market	Over 4 hours	£3.00	£3.20
Sheepy Road			
Coleshill			
Church Hill			
Parkfield Road			
Kingsbury			
Pear Tree Avenue			
Water Orton			
Birmingham Road			
Polesworth			
Grendon Road			
Blue Badge Holders	Up to 3 hours	£0.00	£0.00
	Up to 4 hours	£2.50	£2.70
	Over 4 hours	£3.00	£3.20
Atherstone	Up to 2 hours	£0.00	£0.00
Memorial Hall	Up to 3 hours	£1.50	£1.60
	Up to 4 hours	£2.00	£2.20
Blue Badge Holders	Up to 3 hours	£0.00	£0.00
	Up to 4 hours	£2.00	£2.20
Long Stay Season Ticket	3 months	£150	£160

In all other respects, the provisions of the current North Warwickshire Borough Council (Off-Street Parking Places) Order 2022 will remain in force.

For further information please contact the Parking Manager on councilcarparks@NorthWarks.gov.uk

Dated 14 March 2024

Chief Executive
North Warwickshire Borough Council
South Street
Atherstone CV9 1DE